FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-14917.0258USU1/MS310186.01 VIA FAX 571-23280140

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Arshad F. Ahmad Balasubramanian Shyamsundar Brad M. Olenick Clemens A. Szyperski Simeon Cran	Microsoft Corporation One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No  No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Assignment	
Execution Date: 03/20/06, 03/14/06, 3/14/06, 3/14/06, 3/14/06	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/360,454	
Additional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Christopher J. Leonard, Esq. Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 2903	•
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	/
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Christopher J. Leonard	March 31, 2006
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Do not detach the	is portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Re Director - U.S. <u>Patent</u> and	ecordation Services Trademark Office

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this hurden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

27488 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> **PATENT REEL: 017419 FRAME: 0718**

MS Docket No. 310186,01 (OC Docket No. 14917,0258USU1)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, ARSHAD F. AHMAD, BALASUBRAMANIAN SHYAMSUNDAR, BRAD M. OLENICK, CLEMENS A. SZYPERSKI and SIMEON CRAN ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent applications: U.S. Provisional Application entitled "Application Description Language" assigned U.S. Serial No. 60/676,137 filed on April 29, 2005; U.S. Provisional Application entitled "Markup Language Based Application Framework with Application Description Language, Concurrency Domains, Application Framework Phasing Models, and Application Framework Transaction Transforms" assigned U.S. Serial No. 60/703,220 filed on July 28, 2005; and U.S. Patent Application entitled "Multithreading with Concurrency Domains" assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/360,454 filed on February 23, 2006;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in each and all of the INVENTIONS and each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in each and all of the INVENTIONS and each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES).

3/20/2006	Proceed 1. Dearl
DATE	Arshad F. Ahmad

03/14/2006 DATE

Balasubramanian Shyamsundar

PATENT REEL: 017419 FRAME: 0719

MS Docket No. 310185.01 (OC Docket No. 14917.0258USU1)

And the state of t **PATENT** 

**REEL: 017419 FRAME: 0720** 

egan sing in